

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 7317/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in CWP No.
15095/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

DILPREET SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has not been able
to comply with the order dated 17th July, 2009 till date. Let the matter
be adjourned for two weeks to enable him to do so.
(KALYANI GUPTA) (JUGINDER KAUR)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER