

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on 09.03.2015
Court No. 2
Item No. 201

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NO. 23828 OF 2011.

Dilpreet Singh

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.12.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Heard.

Despite time granted for the purpose, learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed a rejoinder affidavit.

At the request, post for final disposal after ensuing winter vacation."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Narender Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip